Equity price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices. The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk because of

(1126,499)
26,499

(41,280)
41,280

(11834,426)
834,426

1,240,004
(1,240,004)

Increase(decrease)
in equity

Increase(decrease)
in equity

Change in
Peso - Foreign
Exchanse Rate

Changein
Peso - Foreign
ExchangeRate

Increase by 5%
Decrease by 5% '

Increase by 5%
Decrease by 5%

Increase by 5%
Decrease by 5%

Increase by 5%
Decrease by 5%

2007

2008

2007

2008

On EURODenominated Assets:

On GBPDenominatedAssets:

;D....
•=-
=
:D
a
:lD

:e
:It'

a
8

=
:I

=-

- 43-

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates:

There is no other impact on the Group's equity other than those affecting profit or loss.

96,710
(96,710)

1265,000
(65,000)

Increase
(decrease) on loss
before income tax

Change in Market
Rate of Interest

100 basis points (bp)rise
100 bp fall

100 basis points (bp) rise
100 bp Can

2007

2008

Change in
Quoted Pricesof

Investments Increase (decrease)
Carried on loss before Increase(decrease)

at Fair Value incomeTax in EquiD'
2008

Financial assets at FVPL Increase by 9% P561,986 P-
AFS financial assets Increase by 9% 1,549,665
Financial assets at

FVPL Decrease by 9% (561,986)
AFS fmancial assets Decrease by 9% (1,549,665)

2007
Financial assets at FVPL Increaseby 9% 627,941
AFS financial assets Increaseby 9% 1,602,974

. Financial assets at FVPL Decreaseby 9% (627,941)
AFS financial assets Decreaseby 9% (1,602,974)

1111011mI~ ~IIIIIIIImr 11~1I111~ ~~ ~I~~" ~I~ ml

The following table presents the effect on the consolidated financial statements of reasonably
possible changes in market prices of these equity securities as of December 31, 2008 and 2007
until the Group's next financial reporting date:

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash
flows or the fair values of financial instruments. The Group's exposure to market risk for changes
in iN;rest ra~eis rejated primarily to the Group's AFS financial assets - investment in
government bonds.